



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMP No. 259 of 2026

*Sri Akshay Seth*

.....

*Petitioner*

Ms. P. Panda, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha and Others*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**31.03.2026**

**Order No.**

(Through hybrid mode)

03.

1. Pursuant to order dated 17.03.2026, it is stated that affidavit has been filed by the IIC, Angul on 25.03.2026 and copy of the same is served on Ms. P. Panda, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner in Court today. She prays for a short adjournment in order to obtain instructions.
2. List this matter on 15.04.2026.

**(Savitri Ratho)**  
**Judge**